# OP \$215.00 3049185

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the new party identified in the name change recordation, previously recorded on Reel 003295 Frame 0377.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the new name should include the word "Information," not "inforamtion".	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certegy Inc.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049185	CERTEGY EASYLOAN
Registration Number:	2809297	:CERTEGY
Registration Number:	2799103	CERTEGY
Registration Number:	3072425	PATRIOT GUARD
Registration Number:	2853297	CARDSOURCE COLLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2824625	CERTEGY
Registration Number:	2142162	CARDSOURCE
Registration Number:	1920133	PATHWAYS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)436-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 231-2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0744

900047492

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	jbg@stolarlaw.c John B. Greenb 911 Washingtor 7th Floor	perg	
Address Line 4:	St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John B. Greenberg, Counsel	
Signature:		/johnbgreenberg/	
Date:		04/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=fnis-001#page1.tif source=fnis-001#page2.tif			

source=fnis-001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0745

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 060310864
PRINT DATE: 03/07/2006
FORM NUMBER: 218

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM PATTIE HARDY 1201 PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA. 30361

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Effective February 1, 2006, CERTEGY INC., a domestic profit corporation, filed certificate of name change amendment, changing its name to: FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0746

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F010	00003562	
<del></del>	(Document number of corporation (if known)	
LCertegy Inc.		
- '	ration as it appears on the records of the Departs	ment of State)
<sub>2.</sub> Georgia	3, 07/05/20	01
(Incorporated under law	rs of) (Date autho	rized to do business in Florida)
	SECTION II	
(4-7 CC	OMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHAN	GES)
4. If the amendment changes the name its jurisdiction of incorporation? Fe	of the corporation, when was the change ebruary 1, 2006	effected under the laws of
Fidelity National Informa	ation Services. Inc.	
(Name of corporation after the amen- appropriate abbreviation, if not con-	dment, adding suffix "corporation," "cotained in new name of the corporation)	mpany," or "incorporated," or
(If new name is unavailable in Florida business in Florida)	a, enter alternate corporate name adopte	d for the purpose of transacting
5. If the amendment changes the period	of duration, indicate new period of dura	ation.
**************************************	(New duration)	<del></del>
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdi	ction of incorporation, indicate new juri	sdiction.
	(New jurisdiction)	<del></del>
Jan San San San San San San San San San S		
(Signature of a diffector, president or of a receiver or other court appointed	other officer - if in the hands	
Michael L. Gravelle	• •	sior VP, General Counsel, and Asst. Sec.
	me of person signing)	(Title of person signing)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0747



March 9, 2006

CT Corporation System 660 East Jefferson St. Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Document Number F01000003562

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for CERTEGY INC. which changed its name to FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on March 9, 2006.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Annette Ramsey
Document Specialist
Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 906A00016492

P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0748